FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

RECC TR 05-14-1999 101037684

HEET **LY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933 □ Individual(s) □ Merger □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 図 Corporation: a New Jersey corporation □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: May 3, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: George S. Allen Internal Address: Street Address: City: Nashville State Tennessee ZIP: 37205 USA X Individual(s) citizenth US Association: General Partnership: Corporation-State: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⋈ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,046,335 Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
Additional numbers	attached: Difes wind
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: William K. Wells, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Suite 700 Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W.,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William K. Wells, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
Total names of pages, morealing cover sheet, attachments and document.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0873 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at One

Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey, U.S.A., is the owner of the trademark

ACUSTAR, and the U.S. Trademark Registration therefor, Registraton No. 2,046,335, dated March 18,

1997.

WHEREAS, George S. Allen, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration, as well as the

goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Johnson & Johnson by these presents, does hereby sell,

assign and transfer, as of the date hereof, to George S. Allen, his successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,046,335 and the mark thereof,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration thereof, the same

to be held and enjoyed by George S. Allen as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

Johnson & Johnson had such sale, assignment and transfer not been made, which sale, assignment and

transfer includes any and all past and present rights which have accrued or may accrue to Johnson &

Johnson, of any and all kind or nature incident or appertaining to said mark and said registration, including

the right to sue for and recover any accrued damages for infringement occurring prior to assignment of said

mark and said registration.

RECORDED: 05/07/1999

Executed this 3d day of May, 1999.

Johnson & Johnson

By:

Name: LAVRENCE RICKLES

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

138041

REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0874